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MHSAA Track & Field Finals 
Lower Peninsula Division 1 Boys Results 
East Kentwood High School 
June 1, 2013 
 
                                     *** FINAL SCORING *** 
 
   1. East Kentwood                      43.00    36. Inkster                             6.00 
   2. Grand Blanc                        32.00    37. Midland                             6.00 
   3. Lake Orion                         29.00    38. Dexter                              5.00 
   4. Walled Lake Central                27.00    39. Northville                          5.00 
   5. Davison                            24.00    40. Ann Arbor Skyline                   5.00 
   6. Grand Ledge                        24.00    41. White Lake Lakeland                 4.50 
   7. Utica                              23.00    42. Dearborn                            4.00 
   8. Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills          23.00    43. Detroit Cody                        4.00 
   9. Birmingham Brother Rice            20.00    44. New Baltimore Anchor Bay            4.00 
  10. Oak Park                           20.00    45. Grosse Pointe North                 4.00 
  11. Birmingham Groves                  18.00    46. Howell                              4.00 
  12. Southfield                         18.00    47. Livonia Churchill                   4.00 
  13. Holland West Ottawa                17.00    48. Pinckney                            4.00 
  14. Kalamazoo Central                  16.00    49. Ypsilanti Lincoln                   4.00 
  15. Highland Milford                   15.00    50. Grosse Pointe South                 3.00 
  16. Saline                             14.33    51. Salem                               3.00 
  17. Portage Central                    14.00    52. Kalamazoo Loy Norrix                3.00 
  18. Auburn Hills Avondale              13.00    53. Battle Creek Lakeview               3.00 
  19. Waterford Mott                     13.00    54. Clarkston                           3.00 
  20. Ann Arbor Pioneer                  13.00    55. Walled Lake Northern                3.00 
  21. Swartz Creek                       12.00    56. Rockford                            3.00 
  22. Bay City Western                   12.00    57. Grand Rapids Northview              2.00 
  23. Portage Northern                   11.00    58. Traverse City Central               2.00 
  24. Novi                               10.33    59. Ortonville Brandon                  2.00 
  25. Southfield Lathrup                 10.00    60. Grandville                          2.00 
  26. Holt                               10.00    61. Muskegon Mona Shores                2.00 
  27. Lincoln Park                       10.00    62. Lansing Everett                     2.00 
  28. Fraser                              9.00    63. Brighton                            2.00 
  29. Flint Carman-Ainsworth              8.50    64. Belleville                          2.00 
  30. South Lyon                          8.00    65. Romeo                               1.00 
  31. Royal Oak                           8.00    66. Detroit Catholic Central            1.00 
  32. Port Huron                          8.00    67. Walled Lake Western                 1.00 
  33. Warren De La Salle                  8.00    68. Grand Rapids Union                  1.00 
  34. Clinton Twp Chippewa Valley         8.00    69. Utica Ford                          0.33 
  35. Rochester Adams                     8.00 
 
                                         EVENT RESULTS 
 
 1. 100 METER DASH 
              PRELIM  1 (FAT)     
 1.  Joshuwa Holloman(10)   Auburn Hills Avondale                        11.08 
 2.  Justin Flynn(12)       Birmingham Brother Rice                      11.30 
 3.  Ba Blamo(9 )           Grand Ledge                                  11.32 
 4.  Dewilde Brian(12)      Holland                                      11.43 
 5.  Justin Hill(12)        Harrison Twp L'Anse Creuse                   11.55 
 6.  Kewon Getter(12)       East Kentwood                                11.56 
 7.  Gerald Gates(12)       Southfield                                   11.60 
 8.  Johndrieus Betts-renderMuskegon Reeths-Puffer                       11.75 
 9.  Kevin Coleman(12)      Detroit Martin Luther King                   12.58 
 
                             PRELIM  2 (FAT)     
 1.  Eli Minor(11)          Inkster                                      11.28 
 2.  Maurice Allen(11)      Oak Park                                     11.33 
 3.  Malik Peacock(12)      Ypsilanti                                    11.47 
 4.  Kevin Smith(10)        East Kentwood                                11.56 
 5.  Tra'von Phillips(11)   Kalamazoo Central                            11.57 
 6.  Dan Montgomery(12)     Traverse City West                           11.59 
 7.  Tyrease Lewis(12)      Wyoming                                      11.69 
 8.  Demarion Allen(11)     Flint Carman-Ainsworth                       11.75 
 9.  Derek Klanke(12)       Ortonville Brandon                           11.77 
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                             PRELIM  3 (FAT)     
 1.  Jamaal Thomas(12)      Kalamazoo Central                            11.31 
 2.  Jordan Love(11)        Novi                                         11.34 
 3.  James Lacy(10)         Holland West Ottawa                          11.41 
 4.  Anthony White(12)      Lansing Everett                              11.42 
 5.  Eddie Fluker(12)       Detroit Cody                                 11.45 
 6.  Stephen Blunt(10)      Monroe                                       11.52 
 7.  Nick Simms(12)         Rockford                                     11.59 
 8.  Ken Campbell(11)       Macomb Dakota                               NF 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1 (FAT)     
 1.  Joshuwa Holloman(10)   Auburn Hills Avondale                        11.02 
 2.  Justin Flynn(12)       Birmingham Brother Rice                      11.12 
 3.  Maurice Allen(11)      Oak Park                                     11.24 
 4.  Kevin Smith(10)        East Kentwood                                11.39 
 5.  James Lacy(10)         Holland West Ottawa                          11.40 
 6.  Kewon Getter(12)       East Kentwood                                11.41 
 7.  Malik Peacock(12)      Ypsilanti                                    11.43 
 8.  Eddie Fluker(12)       Detroit Cody                                 11.51 
 9.  Stephen Blunt(10)      Monroe                                       11.60 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2 (FAT)     
 1.  Eli Minor(11)          Inkster                                      11.26 
 2.  Jamaal Thomas(12)      Kalamazoo Central                            11.29 
 3.  Ba Blamo(9 )           Grand Ledge                                  11.31 
 4.  Dewilde Brian(12)      Holland                                      11.33 
 5.  Jordan Love(11)        Novi                                         11.40 
 6.  Justin Hill(12)        Harrison Twp L'Anse Creuse                   11.61 
 7.  Dan Montgomery(12)     Traverse City West                           11.66 
 8.  Anthony White(12)      Lansing Everett                              12.07 
 9.  Tra'von Phillips(11)   Kalamazoo Central                           NF 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 1.  Joshuwa Holloman(10)   Auburn Hills Avondale                        11.11 
 2.  Justin Flynn(12)       Birmingham Brother Rice                      11.14 
 3.  Eli Minor(11)          Inkster                                      11.37 
 4.  Kevin Smith(10)        East Kentwood                                11.384 
 5.  Maurice Allen(11)      Oak Park                                     11.387 
 6.  Ba Blamo(9 )           Grand Ledge                                  11.42 
 7.  Jamaal Thomas(12)      Kalamazoo Central                            11.44 
 8.  James Lacy(10)         Holland West Ottawa                          11.54 
 9.  Dewilde Brian(12)      Holland                                      11.55 
 
 
 2. 110M HURDLES 
                PRELIM  1 (FAT)     
 1.  Antoine Lloyd(11)      East Kentwood                                14.93 
 2.  Freddie Crittenden(12) Utica                                        14.95 
 3.  Jordan Waymer(12)      Lake Orion                                   15.30 
 4.  Aaron Taylor(11)       Traverse City Central                        15.85 
 5.  Ilia Panev(12)         Waterford Mott                               16.03 
 6.  Richard Gamble(11)     Allen Park                                   16.26 
 7.  Bryant Hudson(11)      Flint Carman-Ainsworth                       17.62 
 8.  Jordan Shive(11)       Rochester Adams                             NF 
 
                             PRELIM  2 (FAT)     
 1.  Devin McKinney(11)     East Kentwood                                14.91 
 2.  Dominick Lemonious(12) Oak Park                                     15.54 
 3.  Robie Webster(10)      Ypsilanti Lincoln                            15.67 
 4.  Tre Brown(12)          Ann Arbor Pioneer                            15.89 
 5.  Chris Hamilton(12)     Grosse Pointe North                          15.91 
 6.  Shane Moffo(11)        Walled Lake Western                          15.97 
 7.  Spencer Montcastle(12) Traverse City West                           16.14 
 8.  Sam Binkowski(09)      Flushing                                     18.37 
 9.  Mitch Dawes(12)        Hudsonville                                  19.39 
 



-3- 
 
                             PRELIM  3 (FAT)     
 1.  Ross Williams(11)      Birmingham Groves                            14.68 
 2.  Jacorey Lipsey(12)     Portage Northern                             15.24 
 3.  John Simmons(11)       Walled Lake Western                          15.42 
 4.  Josh Gandy             Detroit Catholic Central                     15.51 
 5.  Shawn Severs(12)       Fraser                                       15.57 
 6.  Ethan Armstrong(11)    Howell                                       15.80 
 7.  Taiwan Wiggins(12)     Grosse Pointe North                          15.94 
 8.  Zachary Zoltowski(12)  Livonia Churchill                            15.96 
 9.  Sean Beachnau(11)      Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills                    16.08 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1 (FAT)     
 1.  Freddie Crittenden(12) Utica                                        14.48 
 2.  Ross Williams(11)      Birmingham Groves                            14.55 
 3.  Jacorey Lipsey(12)     Portage Northern                             14.98 
 4.  Shawn Severs(12)       Fraser                                       15.15 
 5.  John Simmons(11)       Walled Lake Western                          15.25 
 6.  Robie Webster(10)      Ypsilanti Lincoln                            15.29 
 7.  Ethan Armstrong(11)    Howell                                       15.42 
 8.  Tre Brown(12)          Ann Arbor Pioneer                            15.52 
 9.  Shane Moffo(11)        Walled Lake Western                          15.58 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2 (FAT)     
 1.  Devin McKinney(11)     East Kentwood                                14.50 
 2.  Jordan Waymer(12)      Lake Orion                                   14.73 
 3.  Antoine Lloyd(11)      East Kentwood                                14.88 
 4.  Dominick Lemonious(12) Oak Park                                     14.99 
 5.  Ilia Panev(12)         Waterford Mott                               15.08 
 6.  Josh Gandy             Detroit Catholic Central                     15.36 
 7.  Chris Hamilton(12)     Grosse Pointe North                          15.41 
 8.  Aaron Taylor(11)       Traverse City Central                        15.71 
 9.  Richard Gamble(11)     Allen Park                                   15.92 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 1.  Freddie Crittenden(12) Utica                                        14.36 
 2.  Ross Williams(11)      Birmingham Groves                            14.41 
 3.  Devin McKinney(11)     East Kentwood                                14.46 
 4.  Jordan Waymer(12)      Lake Orion                                   14.81 
 5.  Jacorey Lipsey(12)     Portage Northern                             14.84 
 6.  Dominick Lemonious(12) Oak Park                                     15.01 
 7.  Ilia Panev(12)         Waterford Mott                               15.06 
 8.  Shawn Severs(12)       Fraser                                       15.75 
 9.  Antoine Lloyd(11)      East Kentwood                               NF 
 
 
 3. 200 METER DASH 
              PRELIM  1 (FAT)     
 1.  Brandon Wilks(12)      Southfield Lathrup                           22.90 
 2.  Jamaal Thomas(12)      Kalamazoo Central                            23.03 
 3.  Jamil Banks(11)        Grand Blanc                                  23.45 
 4.  Colby Morris           Canton                                       23.45 
 5.  Sam Willis(12)         Jackson                                      23.47 
 6.  Aaron Davis(12)        Detroit Renaissance                          23.57 
 7.  Shakeer Williams       Redford Thurston                             23.58 
 
                             PRELIM  2 (FAT)     
 1.  Ian Eriksen            Clarkston                                    23.16 
 2.  Ronnie Russell(12)     East Lansing                                 23.19 
 3.  Brett Ambs(12)         Battle Creek Lakeview                        23.39 
 4.  Stephan Claiborne(9 )  Clinton Twp Chippewa Valley                  23.42 
 5.  Brian Harris(12)       Walled Lake Western                          23.58 
 6.  Jesse Grover(9 )       Holland West Ottawa                          23.85 
 7.  Kory Konen(11)          Macomb L'Anse Creuse North                  24.28 
 8.  Alexander Rogers(12)   Plymouth                                    NF 
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                             PRELIM  3 (FAT)     
 1.  Luke Vasilion(12)      Grand Ledge                                  22.95 
 2.  Jordan Love(11)        Novi                                         23.05 
 3.  Leondre Terry(10)      Lansing Everett                              23.06 
 4.  Mark Chapman(SR)       Port Huron                                   23.11 
 5.  Darryl Couch(11)       Belleville                                   23.22 
 6.  Sean Davis(12)         Salem                                        23.28 
 7.  Johndrieus Betts-renderMuskegon Reeths-Puffer                       23.94 
 8.  Damon Webb(11)         Detroit Cass Tech                           NF 
 
                             PRELIM  4 (FAT)     
 1.  Maurice Allen(11)      Oak Park                                     22.80 
 2.  Justin Flynn(12)       Birmingham Brother Rice                      22.94 
 3.  Tra'von Phillips(11)   Kalamazoo Central                            23.04 
 4.  Ali Taha(11)           Novi                                         23.07 
 5.  Eli Minor(11)          Inkster                                      23.09 
 6.  Malik Peacock(12)      Ypsilanti                                    23.21 
 7.  Eli-Kevin Philips(12)  Detroit Cody                                 23.62 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1 (FAT)     
 1.  Maurice Allen(11)      Oak Park                                     22.43 
 2.  Justin Flynn(12)       Birmingham Brother Rice                      22.54 
 3.  Ian Eriksen            Clarkston                                    22.65 
 4.  Ronnie Russell(12)     East Lansing                                 22.66 
 5.  Ali Taha(11)           Novi                                         22.87 
 6.  Jamil Banks(11)        Grand Blanc                                  22.92 
 7.  Colby Morris           Canton                                       23.20 
 8.  Eli Minor(11)          Inkster                                      23.30 
 9.  Tra'von Phillips(11)   Kalamazoo Central                           NF 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2 (FAT)     
 1.  Brandon Wilks(12)      Southfield Lathrup                           22.42 
 2.  Jamaal Thomas(12)      Kalamazoo Central                            22.63 
 3.  Jordan Love(11)        Novi                                         22.71 
 4.  Luke Vasilion(12)      Grand Ledge                                  22.73 
 5.  Leondre Terry(10)      Lansing Everett                              22.76 
 6.  Mark Chapman(SR)       Port Huron                                   22.80 
 7.  Brett Ambs(12)         Battle Creek Lakeview                        23.01 
 8.  Malik Peacock(12)      Ypsilanti                                    23.06 
 9.  Stephan Claiborne(9 )  Clinton Twp Chippewa Valley                  23.32 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4 (FAT)     
 1.  Brandon Wilks(12)      Southfield Lathrup                           21.93 
 2.  Justin Flynn(12)       Birmingham Brother Rice                      22.04 
 3.  Maurice Allen(11)      Oak Park                                     22.22 
 4.  Jordan Love(11)        Novi                                         22.23 
 5.  Luke Vasilion(12)      Grand Ledge                                  22.73 
 6.  Ian Eriksen            Clarkston                                    22.96 
 7.  Leondre Terry(10)      Lansing Everett                              23.62 
 8.  Ronnie Russell(12)     East Lansing                                NF 
 9.  Jamaal Thomas(12)      Kalamazoo Central                           NF 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 1.  Brandon Wilks(12)      Southfield Lathrup                           21.93 
 2.  Justin Flynn(12)       Birmingham Brother Rice                      22.04 
 3.  Maurice Allen(11)      Oak Park                                     22.22 
 4.  Jordan Love(11)        Novi                                         22.23 
 5.  Luke Vasilion(12)      Grand Ledge                                  22.73 
 6.  Ian Eriksen            Clarkston                                    22.96 
 7.  Leondre Terry(10)      Lansing Everett                              23.62 
 8.  Ronnie Russell(12)     East Lansing                                NF 
 9.  Jamaal Thomas(12)      Kalamazoo Central                           NF 
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 4. 3200 METER RELAY 
         FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     
 1.  Plymouth                  8:03.32 
 2.  Royal Oak                 8:05.03 
 3.  Portage Northern          8:05.46 
 4.  Clarkston                 8:08.49 
 5.  St. Clair Shores Lakeview                                          8:17.64 
 6.  New Baltimore Anchor Bay                                           8:17.71 
 7.  Hudsonville               8:19.13 
 8.  Dearborn                  8:19.65 
 9.  Ann Arbor Pioneer         8:20.23 
10.  Detroit Renaissance                                                8:20.87 
11.  Troy                      8:20.89 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     
 1.  Saline                    7:47.49 
 2.  Lake Orion                7:49.29 
 3.  Highland Milford          7:49.83 
 4.  Waterford Mott            7:51.97 
 5.  Davison                   7:52.13 
 6.  Rockford                  7:52.16 
 7.  Grandville                8:01.52 
 8.  Walled Lake Western                                                8:02.26 
 9.  Pinckney                  8:03.33 
10.  Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills                                          8:08.36 
11.  Romeo                     8:09.42 
12.  Okemos                    8:09.46 
13.  Livonia Stevenson         8:13.55 
14.  Holt                      8:18.30 
15.  Traverse City Central                                              8:23.02 
16.  Hartland                  8:27.68 
17.  Saginaw Heritage          8:29.37 
18.  East Lansing               NF 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 1.  Saline                    7:47.49 
 2.  Lake Orion                7:49.29 
 3.  Highland Milford          7:49.83 
 4.  Waterford Mott            7:51.97 
 5.  Davison                   7:52.13 
 6.  Rockford                  7:52.16 
 7.  Grandville                8:01.52 
 8.  Walled Lake Western                                                8:02.26 
 9.  Plymouth                  8:03.32 
10.  Pinckney                  8:03.33 
11.  Royal Oak                 8:05.03 
12.  Portage Northern          8:05.46 
13.  Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills                                          8:08.36 
14.  Clarkston                 8:08.49 
15.  Romeo                     8:09.42 
16.  Okemos                    8:09.46 
17.  Livonia Stevenson         8:13.55 
18.  St. Clair Shores Lakeview                                          8:17.64 
19.  New Baltimore Anchor Bay                                           8:17.71 
20.  Holt                      8:18.30 
21.  Hudsonville               8:19.13 
22.  Dearborn                  8:19.65 
23.  Ann Arbor Pioneer         8:20.23 
24.  Detroit Renaissance                                                8:20.87 
25.  Troy                      8:20.89 
26.  Traverse City Central                                              8:23.02 
27.  Hartland                  8:27.68 
28.  Saginaw Heritage          8:29.37 
29.  East Lansing               NF 
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 5. 800 METER RELAY 
          FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     
 1.  Traverse City West        1:30.92 
 2.  Southfield Lathrup        1:31.11 
 3.  Rockford                  1:31.32 
 4.  Greenville                1:32.92 
 5.  Bay City Western          1:40.81 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     
 1.  Grand Ledge               1:29.48 
 2.  Grosse Pointe South                                                1:29.59 
 3.  Belleville                1:29.71 
 4.  Saline (A)                1:30.08 
   (Jesse Ouellette,Mitch Suddendorf,Skyler Bowden,Tyler Palka) 
 5.  Salem                     1:30.17 
 6.  Lake Orion                1:30.37 
 7.  Lansing Everett           1:32.14 
 8.  East Lansing         1:32.79 
   (Jared Howenstine,Ronnie Russell(12),Ahmad Newsome,Antonio Clarke) 
 9.  Harrison Twp L'Anse Creuse                                         NF 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3 (FAT)     
 1.  East Kentwood             1:27.72 
 2.  Southfield                1:28.22 
 3.  Kalamazoo Central         1:28.44 
 4.  Utica                     1:29.18 
 5.  Walled Lake Northern                                               1:29.81 
 6.  Detroit Cody          1:30.55 
 7.  Detroit Renaissance                                                1:30.59 
 8.  Novi                      1:30.60 
 9.  Port Huron                1:30.79 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 1.  East Kentwood             1:27.72 
 2.  Southfield                1:28.22 
 3.  Kalamazoo Central         1:28.44 
 4.  Utica                     1:29.18 
 5.  Grand Ledge               1:29.48 
 6.  Grosse Pointe South                                                1:29.59 
 7.  Belleville                1:29.71 
 8.  Walled Lake Northern                                               1:29.81 
 9.  Saline           1:30.08 
   (Jesse Ouellette,Mitch Suddendorf,Skyler Bowden,Tyler Palka) 
10.  Salem                     1:30.17 
11.  Lake Orion                1:30.37 
12.  Detroit Cody          1:30.55 
13.  Detroit Renaissance                                                1:30.59 
14.  Novi                      1:30.60 
15.  Port Huron                1:30.79 
16.  Traverse City West        1:30.92 
17.  Southfield Lathrup        1:31.11 
18.  Rockford                  1:31.32 
19.  Lansing Everett           1:32.14 
20.  East Lansing          1:32.79 
   (Jared Howenstine,Ronnie Russell(12),Ahmad Newsome,Antonio Clarke) 
21.  Greenville                1:32.92 
22.  Bay City Western          1:40.81 
23.  Harrison Twp L'Anse Creuse                                          NF 
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 6. 1600 METER RUN 
          FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     
 1.  Thomas Kryza           Fenton                                     4:23.98 
 2.  John Penington(10)     Birmingham Brother Rice                    4:24.32 
 3.  Nate Cruz(12)          Saginaw Heritage                           4:25.34 
 4.  Adam Cichon(12)        East Kentwood                              4:26.65 
 5.  Kunal Tangri(10)       Troy                                       4:31.05 
 6.  Kael Fineout           Okemos                                     4:31.38 
 7.  David Arenz(12)        Lake Orion                                 4:31.43 
 8.  Keenan Jones(10)       Livonia Franklin                           4:31.86 
 9.  Vince Cantu(11)        Holly                                      4:33.28 
10.  Taylor Tafelsky(12)    Hudsonville                                4:36.92 
11.  Collin Kaltz(11)       Warren De La Salle                         4:37.77 
12.  Danny Ciaravino(12)    Grosse Pointe North                        4:48.43 
13.  Nico Hudson(12)        Detroit Renaissance                        4:48.46 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     
 1.  T.J. Carey(12)         Lake Orion                                 4:15.763 
 2.  Grant Fisher(10)       Grand Blanc                                4:15.769 
 3.  Brian Kettle(11)       Highland Milford                           4:18.13 
 4.  Dan Sims(10)           Northville                                 4:18.49 
 5.  Miles Kilbreath(12)    Midland                                    4:18.77 
 6.  Cody Snavely(12)       Highland Milford                           4:19.35 
 7.  Anthony Berry(9 )      Traverse City Central                      4:19.44 
 8.  Lucas Arrivo(10)       Ann Arbor Pioneer                          4:19.53 
 9.  Nick Noles(10)         Northville                                 4:20.17 
10.  Costa Willets(11)      Ann Arbor Pioneer                          4:20.76 
11.  Jareb Duggan(11)       Hartland                                   4:23.41 
12.  Kyle Dotterrer(11)     Traverse City Central                      4:24.61 
13.  Austin Benoit(12)      Rockford                                   4:25.55 
14.  Esrom Woldemichael(12) Grand Rapids Northview                     4:29.68 
15.  Andrew Nelson(12)      Romeo                                      4:36.69 
16.  Mitch Dennis(11)       Walled Lake Western                        4:43.80 
17.  J'Haira Johnson(11)    Garden City                                4:53.20 
18.  Chris Coles(12)        Rockford                                    NF 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 1.  T.J. Carey(12)         Lake Orion                                 4:15.763 
 2.  Grant Fisher(10)       Grand Blanc                                4:15.769 
 3.  Brian Kettle(11)       Highland Milford                           4:18.13 
 4.  Dan Sims(10)           Northville                                 4:18.49 
 5.  Miles Kilbreath(12)    Midland                                    4:18.77 
 6.  Cody Snavely(12)       Highland Milford                           4:19.35 
 7.  Anthony Berry(9 )      Traverse City Central                      4:19.44 
 8.  Lucas Arrivo(10)       Ann Arbor Pioneer                          4:19.53 
 9.  Nick Noles(10)         Northville                                 4:20.17 
10.  Costa Willets(11)      Ann Arbor Pioneer                          4:20.76 
11.  Jareb Duggan(11)       Hartland                                   4:23.41 
12.  Thomas Kryza           Fenton                                     4:23.98 
13.  John Penington(10)     Birmingham Brother Rice                    4:24.32 
14.  Kyle Dotterrer(11)     Traverse City Central                      4:24.61 
15.  Nate Cruz(12)          Saginaw Heritage                           4:25.34 
16.  Austin Benoit(12)      Rockford                                   4:25.55 
17.  Adam Cichon(12)        East Kentwood                              4:26.65 
18.  Esrom Woldemichael(12) Grand Rapids Northview                     4:29.68 
19.  Kunal Tangri(10)       Troy                                       4:31.05 
20.  Kael Fineout           Okemos                                     4:31.38 
21.  David Arenz(12)        Lake Orion                                 4:31.43 
22.  Keenan Jones(10)       Livonia Franklin                           4:31.86 
23.  Vince Cantu(11)        Holly                                      4:33.28 
24.  Andrew Nelson(12)      Romeo                                      4:36.69 
25.  Taylor Tafelsky(12)    Hudsonville                                4:36.92 
26.  Collin Kaltz(11)       Warren De La Salle                         4:37.77 
27.  Mitch Dennis(11)       Walled Lake Western                        4:43.80 
28.  Danny Ciaravino(12)    Grosse Pointe North                        4:48.43 
29.  Nico Hudson(12)        Detroit Renaissance                        4:48.46 
30.  J'Haira Johnson(11)    Garden City                                4:53.20 
31.  Chris Coles(12)        Rockford                                    NF 
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 7. 400 METER RELAY 
          FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     
 1.  Grand Blanc                 43.53 
 2.  Traverse City West          43.86 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     
 1.  Berkley                     43.42 
 2.  Holland West Ottawa         43.59 
 3.  Redford Thurston            43.68 
 4.  Holly                       44.52 
 5.  Detroit Martin Luther King                                           44.56 
 6.  Novi                        44.59 
 7.  Ypsilanti Lincoln           44.82 
 8.  Lansing Everett             44.84 
 9.  Clinton Twp Chippewa Valley                                         NF 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3 (FAT)     
 1.  Oak Park                    42.61 
 2.  Salem                       43.02 
 3.  Grosse Pointe North         43.24 
 4.  Birmingham Brother Rice                                              43.31 
 5.  Birmingham Groves           43.49 
 6.  Flint Carman-Ainsworth                                               43.57 
 7.  Monroe                      43.79 
 8.  Grosse Pointe South         43.87 
 9.  Farmington Harrison        NF 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4 (FAT)     
 1.  East Kentwood               42.41 
 2.  Kalamazoo Central           42.52 
 3.  Southfield                  42.73 
 4.  Detroit Cody                42.73 
 5.  Utica                       43.34 
 6.  Walled Lake Western         43.47 
 7.  Lake Orion                  43.64 
 8.  East Lansing         43.98 
   (Jared Howenstine,Ronnie Russell(12),Ahmad Newsome,Antonio Clarke) 
 9.  Grand Ledge                 45.77 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 1.  East Kentwood               42.41 
 2.  Kalamazoo Central           42.52 
 3.  Oak Park                    42.61 
 4.  Southfield                  42.724 
 5.  Detroit Cody                42.726 
 6.  Salem                       43.02 
 7.  Grosse Pointe North         43.24 
 8.  Birmingham Brother Rice                                              43.31 
 9.  Utica                       43.34 
10.  Berkley                     43.42 
11.  Walled Lake Western         43.47 
12.  Birmingham Groves           43.49 
13.  Grand Blanc                 43.53 
14.  Flint Carman-Ainsworth                                               43.57 
15.  Holland West Ottawa         43.59 
16.  Lake Orion                  43.64 
17.  Redford Thurston            43.68 
18.  Monroe                      43.79 
19.  Traverse City West          43.86 
20.  Grosse Pointe South         43.87 
21.  East Lansing (A)            43.98 
   (Jared Howenstine,Ronnie Russell(12),Ahmad Newsome,Antonio Clarke) 
22.  Holly                       44.52 
23.  Detroit Martin Luther King                                           44.56 
24.  Novi                        44.59 
25.  Ypsilanti Lincoln           44.82 
26.  Lansing Everett     44.84 
27.  Grand Ledge         45.77 
28.  Clinton Twp Chippewa Valley                                        NF 
29.  Farmington HarrisonNF 



-9- 
 
 
 
 8. 400 METER DASH 
          FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     
 1.  Anthony Sourges(10)    Northville                                   50.31 
 2.  Montel Hood            Wayne Memorial                               50.34 
 3.  Ryan Gauche(11)        Saline                                       50.72 
 4.  John Dwyer(12)         Grand Rapids Forest Hills Central            51.27 
 5.  Steffon Jones(11)      Roseville                                    51.37 
 6.  Evan Bahs(11)          Walled Lake Northern                         51.83 
 7.  Larry Borum(12)        Grosse Pointe South                         NF 
 8.  Nate Woznick(11)       Rockford                                    NF 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     
 1.  Antwon Curtis(12)      Flint Carman-Ainsworth                       50.03 
 2.  Tyler Johnson(12)      Traverse City West                           50.08 
 3.  Avery Taylor(12)       Rochester Adams                              50.20 
 4.  Dominick McElwee-Gross(East Kentwood                                50.28 
 5.  Alex Foster(12)        Southfield                                   50.63 
 6.  Bartek Paszek(12)      Ann Arbor Skyline                            50.76 
 7.  Lucas Bunting(12)      Plymouth                                     50.92 
 8.  Austin Little(12)      Southfield                                   51.82 
 9.  Phil Hayes(12)         Belleville                                  NF 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3 (FAT)     
 1.  Gabe Hodge(12)         Davison                                      48.57 
 2.  Mark Chapman(SR)       Port Huron                                   48.60 
 3.  Drake Gauthier(10)     Grand Blanc                                  48.76 
 4.  Tre Walton(12)         Southfield                                   49.22 
 5.  Zach Joyce(12)         New Baltimore Anchor Bay                     49.37 
 6.  Brett Ambs(12)         Battle Creek Lakeview                        49.38 
 7.  Aaron Chatman(12)      Midland                                      49.45 
 8.  Stevie Scott(12)       Oak Park                                     49.46 
 9.  Louis Zingas(11)       Warren De La Salle                           49.98 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 1.  Gabe Hodge(12)         Davison                                      48.57 
 2.  Mark Chapman(SR)       Port Huron                                   48.60 
 3.  Drake Gauthier(10)     Grand Blanc                                  48.76 
 4.  Tre Walton(12)         Southfield                                   49.22 
 5.  Zach Joyce(12)         New Baltimore Anchor Bay                     49.37 
 6.  Brett Ambs(12)         Battle Creek Lakeview                        49.38 
 7.  Aaron Chatman(12)      Midland                                      49.45 
 8.  Stevie Scott(12)       Oak Park                                     49.46 
 9.  Louis Zingas(11)       Warren De La Salle                           49.98 
10.  Antwon Curtis(12)      Flint Carman-Ainsworth                       50.03 
11.  Tyler Johnson(12)      Traverse City West                           50.08 
12.  Avery Taylor(12)       Rochester Adams                              50.20 
13.  Dominick McElwee-Gross(East Kentwood                                50.28 
14.  Anthony Sourges(10)    Northville                                   50.31 
15.  Montel Hood            Wayne Memorial                               50.34 
16.  Alex Foster(12)        Southfield                                   50.63 
17.  Ryan Gauche(11)        Saline                                       50.72 
18.  Bartek Paszek(12)      Ann Arbor Skyline                            50.76 
19.  Lucas Bunting(12)      Plymouth                                     50.92 
20.  John Dwyer(12)         Grand Rapids Forest Hills Central            51.27 
21.  Steffon Jones(11)      Roseville                                    51.37 
22.  Austin Little(12)      Southfield                                   51.82 
23.  Evan Bahs(11)          Walled Lake Northern                         51.83 
24.  Larry Borum(12)        Grosse Pointe South                         NF 
25.  Nate Woznick(11)       Rockford                                    NF 
26.  Phil Hayes(12)         Belleville                                  NF 
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 9. 300M INTERM. HURDLES 
     FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     
 1.  Tre Brown(12)          Ann Arbor Pioneer                            38.79 
 2.  Richard Gamble(11)     Allen Park                                   40.36 
 3.  Jayru Campbell(10)     Detroit Cass Tech                            40.44 
 4.  Alec Wiater(11)        New Baltimore Anchor Bay                     40.74 
 5.  Clay Mcnamara(12)      Grandville                                   40.89 
 6.  Ian DeRoeck(12)        Monroe                                       41.41 
 7.  Zachary Zoltowski(12)  Livonia Churchill                            42.58 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     
 1.  Antoine Lloyd(11)      East Kentwood                                39.08 
 2.  Taiwan Wiggins(12)     Grosse Pointe North                          39.42 
 3.  Kevin Bacon(12)        West Bloomfield                              40.21 
 4.  Jordan Shive(11)       Rochester Adams                              40.32 
 5.  Sean Barr(12)          Holly                                        40.34 
 6.  Robert Harris(11)      Walled Lake Central                          40.53 
 7.  Bryant Hudson(11)      Flint Carman-Ainsworth                       41.44 
 8.  Jake Overway(12)       Caledonia                                    41.50 
 9.  Dewilde Brian(12)      Holland                                      41.68 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3 (FAT)     
 1.  Ross Williams(11)      Birmingham Groves                            37.96 
 2.  Freddie Crittenden(12) Utica                                        38.05 
 3.  Jacorey Lipsey(12)     Portage Northern                             38.56 
 4.  Andrew Mudd(12)        Bay City Western                             38.76 
 5.  Jordan Waymer(12)      Lake Orion                                   39.45 
 6.  John Dade(11)          Walled Lake Northern                         39.46 
 7.  Mike Carey(11)         Birmingham Brother Rice                      39.56 
 8.  Dominick Lemonious(12) Oak Park                                     40.36 
 9.  Ilia Panev(12)         Waterford Mott                               40.96 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)    
 1.  Ross Williams(11)      Birmingham Groves                            37.96 
 2.  Freddie Crittenden(12) Utica                                        38.05 
 3.  Jacorey Lipsey(12)     Portage Northern                             38.56 
 4.  Andrew Mudd(12)        Bay City Western                             38.76 
 5.  Tre Brown(12)          Ann Arbor Pioneer                            38.79 
 6.  Antoine Lloyd(11)      East Kentwood                                39.08 
 7.  Taiwan Wiggins(12)     Grosse Pointe North                          39.42 
 8.  Jordan Waymer(12)      Lake Orion                                   39.45 
 9.  John Dade(11)          Walled Lake Northern                         39.46 
10.  Mike Carey(11)         Birmingham Brother Rice                      39.56 
11.  Kevin Bacon(12)        West Bloomfield                              40.21 
12.  Jordan Shive(11)       Rochester Adams                              40.32 
13.  Sean Barr(12)          Holly                                        40.34 
14.T Richard Gamble(11)     Allen Park                                   40.36 
  .T Dominick Lemonious(12) Oak Park                                     40.36 
16.  Jayru Campbell(10)     Detroit Cass Tech                            40.44 
17.  Robert Harris(11)      Walled Lake Central                          40.53 
18.  Alec Wiater(11)        New Baltimore Anchor Bay                     40.74 
19.  Clay Mcnamara(12)      Grandville                                   40.89 
20.  Ilia Panev(12)         Waterford Mott                               40.96 
21.  Ian DeRoeck(12)        Monroe                                       41.41 
22.  Bryant Hudson(11)      Flint Carman-Ainsworth                       41.44 
23.  Jake Overway(12)       Caledonia                                    41.50 
24.  Dewilde Brian(12)      Holland                                      41.68 
25.  Zachary Zoltowski(12)  Livonia Churchill                            42.58 
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10. 800 METER RUN 
           FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     
 1.  Cass Millenbach(11)    Grandville                                 1:56.40 
 2.  Brennan Munley(11)     Waterford Mott                             1:57.80 
 3.  Charles Warren(11)     Grosse Pointe South                        1:58.69 
 4.  Max Gomez(12)          Birmingham Seaholm                         1:59.28 
 5.  Blerim Mema(11)        Plymouth                                   2:00.15 
 6.  Ahmed Abogilal(11)     Dearborn                                   2:00.58 
 7.  Kyle Monagle(12)       Highland Milford                           2:02.02 
 8.  Shane Frazier(11)      New Baltimore Anchor Bay                   2:03.36 
 9.  Brain Finn(11)         East Detroit                               2:05.19 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     
 1.  Andrew Middleton(12)   Holt                                       1:53.36 
 2.  Donavan Brazier(10)    Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills                  1:54.36 
 3.  Nathan Vorwerck(12)    Bay City Western                           1:54.54 
 4.  Nathan Megge(11)       Grand Ledge                                1:54.74 
 5.  Andrew Kitto(12)       Saline                                     1:54.79 
 6.  Geoffrey Williston(12) Auburn Hills Avondale                      1:54.96 
 7.  Ty Thronson(11)        Ortonville Brandon                         1:55.38 
 8.  Kirk Hansen(11)        Lake Orion                                 1:55.45 
 9.  Alex Gieleghem(12)     Warren Cousino                             1:55.62 
10.  Zach Mayfield(12)      Brighton                                   1:56.49 
11.  Mike Tuski(12)         Oxford                                     1:57.01 
12.  Austin Dawn(11)        Monroe                                     1:57.27 
13.  Brian Kettle(11)       Highland Milford                           1:59.82 
14.  Torin Wile(12)         Birmingham Brother Rice                    1:59.84 
15.  Jason Ferrante(10)     Northville                                 2:00.64 
16.  Drew Woznick(12)       Rockford                                   2:01.96 
17.  Spencer Holland(12)    Davison                                    2:02.74 
18.  Ron Penny(11)          Walled Lake Central                        2:02.89 
19.  Austin Benoit(12)      Rockford                                    NF 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 1.  Andrew Middleton(12)   Holt                                       1:53.36 
 2.  Donavan Brazier(10)    Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills                  1:54.36 
 3.  Nathan Vorwerck(12)    Bay City Western                           1:54.54 
 4.  Nathan Megge(11)       Grand Ledge                                1:54.74 
 5.  Andrew Kitto(12)       Saline                                     1:54.79 
 6.  Geoffrey Williston(12) Auburn Hills Avondale                      1:54.96 
 7.  Ty Thronson(11)        Ortonville Brandon                         1:55.38 
 8.  Kirk Hansen(11)        Lake Orion                                 1:55.45 
 9.  Alex Gieleghem(12)     Warren Cousino                             1:55.62 
10.  Cass Millenbach(11)    Grandville                                 1:56.40 
11.  Zach Mayfield(12)      Brighton                                   1:56.49 
12.  Mike Tuski(12)         Oxford                                     1:57.01 
13.  Austin Dawn(11)        Monroe                                     1:57.27 
14.  Brennan Munley(11)     Waterford Mott                             1:57.80 
15.  Charles Warren(11)     Grosse Pointe South                        1:58.69 
16.  Max Gomez(12)          Birmingham Seaholm                         1:59.28 
17.  Brian Kettle(11)       Highland Milford                           1:59.82 
18.  Torin Wile(12)         Birmingham Brother Rice                    1:59.84 
19.  Blerim Mema(11)        Plymouth                                   2:00.15 
20.  Ahmed Abogilal(11)     Dearborn                                   2:00.58 
21.  Jason Ferrante(10)     Northville                                 2:00.64 
22.  Drew Woznick(12)       Rockford                                   2:01.96 
23.  Kyle Monagle(12)       Highland Milford                           2:02.02 
24.  Spencer Holland(12)    Davison                                    2:02.74 
25.  Ron Penny(11)          Walled Lake Central                        2:02.89 
26.  Shane Frazier(11)      New Baltimore Anchor Bay                   2:03.36 
27.  Brain Finn(11)         East Detroit                               2:05.19 
28.  Austin Benoit(12)      Rockford                                    NF 
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11. 3200 METER RUN 
               FINAL    (FAT)     
 1.  Grant Fisher(10)       Grand Blanc                                9:04.33 
 2.  Ben Hill(10)           Royal Oak                                  9:06.89 
 3.  Nate Burnand(12)       Waterford Mott                             9:08.57 
 4.  Jeff Bajema(12)        Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills                  9:13.20 
 5.  T.J. Carey(12)         Lake Orion                                 9:17.89 
 6.  Stephen Biebelhausen(12Rochester Adams                            9:20.34 
 7.  Esrom Woldemichael(12) Grand Rapids Northview                     9:21.32 
 8.  Jason Saliga(12)       Romeo                                      9:23.84 
 9.  Galen Burrell(12)      Ann Arbor Pioneer                          9:29.69 
10.  Devin Kimberlin(11)    Walled Lake Northern                       9:30.13 
11.  Max Benoit(12)         Royal Oak                                  9:31.82 
12.  Grant Praschan(12)     Saline                                     9:32.38 
13.  Nico Lanzetta          Detroit Catholic Central                   9:33.01 
14.  Kevin Salter(12)       Utica Eisenhower                           9:33.49 
15.  Brendan Blackwell(10)  Jackson                                    9:33.82 
16.  Sean Pengelly(12)      Hartland                                   9:34.32 
17.  Justin Pippel(12)      Grand Haven                                9:34.93 
18.  Jareb Duggan(11)       Hartland                                   9:37.39 
19.  Tyler Delange(12)      Port Huron Northern                        9:38.60 
20.  Chaz Jeffress(9 )      Salem                                      9:40.41 
21.  Trevor Sharnas(12)     Romeo                                      9:40.86 
22.  Enael Woldemichael(9 ) Grand Rapids Northview                     9:42.94 
23.  Matt Greve(12)         Dexter                                     9:43.23 
24.  Alec Toreki(11)        Romeo                                      9:43.24 
25.  Conrad Schultz(12)     Brownstown Woodhaven                       9:46.02 
26.  Johnathon Derry(12)    Grand Blanc                                9:46.36 
27.  Brandon Scharich(12)   Saginaw Heritage                           9:47.06 
28.  Dominic Davis(10)      Wyandotte Roosevelt                        9:47.81 
29.  Kevin Black(11)        Highland Milford                           9:47.95 
30.  Lucas Arrivo(10)       Ann Arbor Pioneer                          9:48.40 
31.  Blake Pozolo(12)       Rochester                                  9:49.03 
32.  Nick Schmidt(10)       Davison                                    9:50.59 
33.  Sam Albaugh(10)        Waterford Mott                             9:53.41 
34.  Trevor Creagh(12)       Macomb L'Anse Creuse North                9:54.02 
35.  Zachary Thomas(12)     Macomb Dakota                              9:57.24 
36.  Dan Sims(10)           Northville                                 9:59.11 
37.  Tommy Fabian(11)       Detroit U-D Jesuit                        10:01.71 
38.  J'Haira Johnson(11)    Garden City                               10:07.53 
39.  Grant Colligan(11)     Holt                                      10:16.78 
40.  Nick Moore             Clarkston                                 10:17.77 
41.  Nick Salomon(12)       Detroit U-D Jesuit                        10:29.06 
42.  Austin Draving         Clarkston                                   NF 
43.  Nick Noles(10)         Northville                                  NF 
 
 
12. 1600 METER RELAY 
         FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     
 1.  Detroit Renaissance                                                3:28.43 
 2.  Plymouth                  3:28.82 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     
 1.  Portage Northern          3:23.50 
 2.  New Baltimore Anchor Bay                                           3:25.18 
 3.  Grosse Pointe South                                                3:25.92 
 4.  Traverse City Central                                              3:26.20 
 5.  Lake Orion                3:26.33 
 6.  Walled Lake Northern                                               3:26.99 
 7.  Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills                                          3:27.91 
 8.  Rockford                  3:29.59 
 9.  Highland Milford          3:31.41 
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                         FINAL HEAT  3 (FAT)     
 1.  Flint Carman-Ainsworth                                             3:22.46 
 2.  Birmingham Brother Rice                                            3:22.49 
 3.  Grand Ledge               3:23.31 
 4.  Saline                    3:24.90 
 5.  Ann Arbor Pioneer         3:25.48 
 6.  Bay City Western          3:25.92 
 7.  Northville                3:29.12 
 8.  East Lansing              3:29.54 
 9.  Hartland                  3:30.40 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4 (FAT)     
 1.  Davison                   3:19.76 
 2.  Warren De La Salle        3:21.23 
 3.  East Kentwood             3:21.38 
 4.  Rochester Adams           3:21.45 
 5.  Southfield                3:23.70 
 6.  Clarkston                 3:23.84 
 7.  Battle Creek Lakeview                                              3:23.95 
 8.  Belleville                3:24.64 
 9.  Oak Park                  3:24.83 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 1.  Davison                   3:19.76 
 2.  Warren De La Salle        3:21.23 
 3.  East Kentwood             3:21.38 
 4.  Rochester Adams           3:21.45 
 5.  Flint Carman-Ainsworth                                             3:22.46 
 6.  Birmingham Brother Rice                                            3:22.49 
 7.  Grand Ledge               3:23.31 
 8.  Portage Northern          3:23.50 
 9.  Southfield                3:23.70 
10.  Clarkston                 3:23.84 
11.  Battle Creek Lakeview                                              3:23.95 
12.  Belleville                3:24.64 
13.  Oak Park                  3:24.83 
14.  Saline                    3:24.90 
15.  New Baltimore Anchor Bay                                           3:25.18 
16.  Ann Arbor Pioneer         3:25.48 
17.T Grosse Pointe South                                                3:25.92 
  .T Bay City Western          3:25.92 
19.  Traverse City Central                                              3:26.20 
20.  Lake Orion                3:26.33 
21.  Walled Lake Northern                                               3:26.99 
22.  Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills                                          3:27.91 
23.  Detroit Renaissance                                                3:28.43 
24.  Plymouth                  3:28.82 
25.  Northville                3:29.12 
26.  East Lansing              3:29.54 
27.  Rockford                  3:29.59 
28.  Hartland                  3:30.40 
29.  Highland Milford          3:31.41 
 
 
13. SHOT PUT  
                    FINAL              
 1.  Cullen Prena(12)       Walled Lake Central                      60'11.00" 
 2.  Nate Jeppesen(11)      Portage Central                          59'10.00" 
 3.  Kevin Weiler(11)       Swartz Creek                             59'01.00" 
 4.  Willie Elam(12)        Ann Arbor Skyline                        54'06.00" 
 5.  Bearooz Yacoobi(11)    Dearborn                                 52'10.00" 
 6.  Travis Campbell(12)    Swartz Creek                             52'07.00" 
 7.  Trevor Vanasselt(12)   South Lyon                               52'06.00" 
 8.  Paul Brown(11)         Grand Rapids Union                       51'05.00" 
 9.  Zachary Purcilly(11)   Auburn Hills Avondale                    51'03.00" 
10.  Ross Miller(12)        Waterford Mott                           51'00.75" 
11.  Itoh Buley(12)         North Farmington                         51'00.50" 
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12.  David Houle            Detroit Catholic Central                 51'00.25" 
13.  John Smutny(11)        Saline                                   50'11.50" 
14.  Exhildi Prekaj(11)     Walled Lake Central                      50'09.75" 
15.  Ryan Kelly(11)         White Lake Lakeland                      50'02.25" 
16.  Mike Bloom(SR)         Pinckney                                 49'09.50" 
17.  Karl Marback(11)       Birmingham Seaholm                       49'02.00" 
18.  Jeremy Nastaj(12)      Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills                49'00.25" 
19.  Asa Hattar(12)         Livonia Franklin                         48'11.00" 
20.  Connor Hayes(11)       Traverse City West                       48'07.00" 
21.  Jacari Faulkner(11)    Detroit U-D Jesuit                       48'03.50" 
22.  Makai Polk(11)         Grosse Pointe North                      47'00.50" 
23.  Seth LaTour(11)        Utica                                    45'11.75" 
24.  Da'Relle Welch(12)     Lansing Eastern                             NF 
25.  Luke Maclean(12)       Grand Blanc                                 NF 
26.  Brian Williams(12)     Fraser                                      NF 
27.  Devyn Bogert(12)       Walled Lake Central                         NF 
 
14. HIGH JUMP  
                  FINAL              
 1.  Robert Atwater(11)     Lincoln Park                              6'10.00" 
 2.  Robin Plummer(11)      Grand Blanc                               6'09.00" 
 3.  Ato Condelee(12)       Holland West Ottawa                       6'07.00" 
 4.T Jaquin Jones(10)       Flint Carman-Ainsworth                    6'05.00" 
  .T Cody Stemple(10)       White Lake Lakeland                       6'05.00" 
 6.  Bishop Robinson(12)    Kalamazoo Loy Norrix                      6'05.00" 
 7.  Adreon Billups(11)     Muskegon Mona Shores                      6'05.00" 
 8.  Lance Yassay           Detroit Catholic Central                  6'05.00" 
 9.  Antoine Lloyd(11)      East Kentwood                             6'03.00" 
10.  Akil Wade              Canton                                    6'03.00" 
11.  Aaron Taylor(11)       Traverse City Central                     6'03.00" 
12.  Jalen Williams(12)     Birmingham Groves                         6'03.00" 
13.  Jared Waltz(11)        Monroe                                    6'03.00" 
14.  Nick Guerrant(10)      Portage Northern                          6'03.00" 
15.  Jonas Williams         Dearborn Fordson                          6'03.00" 
16.  Brandon Bean(12)       Southfield                                6'03.00" 
17.  Terry Buford-Penderga(1Livonia Stevenson                         6'03.00" 
18.  Brandon Piwinski(10)   Warren De La Salle                        6'03.00" 
19.  T.J. Quirk             Port Huron Northern                       6'00.00" 
20.  Chris Hamilton(12)     Grosse Pointe North                       6'00.00" 
21.  Nick Lamping(11)       Detroit U-D Jesuit                        6'00.00" 
22.  Sam Black(JR)          Pinckney                                  6'00.00" 
23.  Jamal Dixon            Canton                                    6'00.00" 
24.  Ethan Badertscher(12)  Troy Athens                                 NF 
25.  Riley Heuker(10)       Temperance-Bedford                          NF 
26.  Tyler Todd(10)         Holt                                        NF 
27.  Ben Reed               Mattawan                                    NF 
 
15. POLE VAULT 
                  FINAL              
 1.  Dylan Kole(12)         Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills                14'10.00" 
 2.  Tyler Leach(12)        Ann Arbor Pioneer                        14'10.00" 
 3.  Kevin Haughn(12)       Portage Central                          14'10.00" 
 4.  Noah Gary(11)          Dexter                                   14'07.00" 
 5.  Jacob Hage(11)         Livonia Churchill                        14'04.00" 
 6.  Alexander Babits(10)   Howell                                   14'01.00" 
 7.  Shane Neal(12)         Brighton                                 14'01.00" 
 8.T Collin Berenguer(12)   Novi                                     13'04.01" 
  .T Kaj Althaus(11)        Saline                                   13'04.01" 
  .T Jake Jurkowski(12)     Utica Ford                               13'04.01" 
11.  Michael Farner(11)     Livonia Stevenson                        13'04.00" 
12.  Ryan Hunt(10)          Port Huron Northern                      13'04.00" 
13.  Parker Krupic(10)      Walled Lake Central                      13'04.00" 
14.T Joe Thwing(12)         Davison                                  12'10.02" 
  .T Jekoven Tinsley(10)    Ypsilanti Lincoln                        12'10.02" 
  .T Nick VanDeWalker(11)   Portage Central                          12'10.02" 
17.T Cody Haragos(12)       Ortonville Brandon                       12'10.01" 
  .T Dustin Tucker(12)      Traverse City West                       12'10.01" 
  .T Jesse Wheeler(12)      East Kentwood                            12'10.01" 
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20.  Andy Dumont(11)        Dexter                                   12'10.00" 
21.T Austin Schafer(11)     Walled Lake Northern                     12'04.02" 
  .T Turner Endicott(12)    Flushing                                 12'04.02" 
  .T Evan Novak(12)         Midland                                  12'04.02" 
24.  Ethan Haddon(10)       New Baltimore Anchor Bay                 12'04.01" 
25.T Jaylen Schoenfield(12) Swartz Creek                             12'04.00" 
  .T Ryan Sugnet(12)        Midland                                  12'04.00" 
  .T Alex Teasdale(12)      Plymouth                                 12'04.00" 
28.T Chris Waldorf(11)      St. Clair Shores Lakeview                11'10.00" 
  .T Casey Hanson(11)       Dexter                                   11'10.00" 
 
16. LONG JUMP 
                   FINAL              
 1.  Ato Condelee(12)       Holland West Ottawa                      23'00.75" 
 2.  Adrian Hulaj           Clinton Twp Chippewa Valley              22'10.50" 
 3.  Austin Edwards(9 )     Grand Ledge                              22'10.25" 
 4.  Ali Taha(11)           Novi                                     22'08.00" 
 5.  Tyree Waller(12)       Ypsilanti Lincoln                        22'03.25" 
 6.  Houston Glass(12)      East Kentwood                            22'02.00" 
 7.  Matt Kosmalski(12)     Walled Lake Northern                     22'01.50" 
 8.  Andrew Mudd(12)        Bay City Western                         22'01.00" 
 9.  Paul Brown(11)         Grand Rapids Union                       21'10.25" 
10.  Anthony Owens(9 )      Jackson                                  21'06.50" 
11.  Austin James(11)       West Bloomfield                          21'03.00" 
12.  Jalen Williams(12)     Birmingham Groves                        21'03.00" 
13.  Kenny Williams(12)     Brownstown Woodhaven                     21'03.00" 
14.  Darius Morgan(12)      Jackson                                  20'11.50" 
15.  Reginald Ferrell(12)   Detroit Cass Tech                        20'10.25" 
16.  Elondo Moore(11)       Grosse Pointe South                      20'10.25" 
17.  Myles Wright(11)       Auburn Hills Avondale                    20'08.00" 
18.  Douglas Williams(12)   Kalamazoo Central                        20'08.00" 
19.  Kewon Getter(12)       East Kentwood                            20'07.25" 
20.  Shawn Severs(12)       Fraser                                   20'05.25" 
21.  Mike Bell(11)          Bay City Western                         20'01.75" 
22.  Cole Taylor(12)        Ann Arbor Pioneer                        20'01.50" 
23.  Caine Watlington       Clarkston                                19'10.50" 
24.  Kevin. Smith(11)       Battle Creek Lakeview                    19'08.50" 
25.  Bishop Robinson(12)    Kalamazoo Loy Norrix                     19'03.25" 
26.  Jamal Dixon            Canton                                   19'00.25" 
 
17. DISCUS  
                     FINAL              
 1.  Cullen Prena(12)       Walled Lake Central                     210'01.00" 
 2.  Brian Williams(12)     Fraser                                  176'00.00" 
 3.  Trevor Vanasselt(12)   South Lyon                              170'01.00" 
 4.  Sawyer Dmoch(12)       Walled Lake Central                     169'02.00" 
 5.  Mike Bloom(SR)         Pinckney                                162'00.00" 
 6.  Kevin Weiler(11)       Swartz Creek                            161'08.00" 
 7.  Austin Shamoun(11)     Walled Lake Central                     160'10.00" 
 8.  Peter Cender(12)       Howell                                  159'06.00" 
 9.  Tyler Forton(12)       Fraser                                  158'03.00" 
10.  Steve Norris(12)       Birmingham Brother Rice                 157'01.00" 
11.  Sreten Franovic(12)    Grand Rapids Forest Hills Central       155'00.00" 
12.  Tony Jazvac(12)        Warren Cousino                          145'09.00" 
13.  Justin Shelton(12)     North Farmington                        145'02.00" 
14.  D'Quarius Yore(12)     Battle Creek Central                    144'11.00" 
15.  Travis Taylor(12)      Grand Ledge                             144'09.00" 
16.  Clint Splan(12)        Temperance-Bedford                      144'00.00" 
17.  Dylan Roney            Detroit Catholic Central                142'03.00" 
18.  Anthony Ward(12)       Troy Athens                             140'09.00" 
19.  AC Alfredo(12)         Gibraltar Carlson                       138'03.00" 
20.  Travis Campbell(12)    Swartz Creek                            136'03.00" 
21.  Dakota Thorington(10)  Holly                                   132'11.00" 
22.  Bearooz Yacoobi(11)    Dearborn                                132'05.00" 
23.  Makai Polk(11)         Grosse Pointe North                     129'03.00" 
24.  Sheldon Harris(12)     Grosse Pointe North                     127'03.00" 
25.  Kamau Daajara(11)      Dearborn                                113'07.00" 


